Direction Extent Time Price

12WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

Call Buyer’s Profit

13WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

$40

P
ro

fit
 a

t E
xp

ir
at

io
n

Current Price

$0
Stock Price at Expiration

- $40

$80$40 $50

Strike Price

-$5
$55

Breakeven Price

Call Price

14WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

S0 = $40

S1 = $70

S2 = $20

C0 = ?
Strike 50

C1 = $20

C2 = $0

Stock trading @  $70

Stock trading @  $20

Call Replication Portfolio

15WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

B units of Bond + ∂ shares of Stock, such that
portfolio value at expiration is identical to the Call
value in both scenarios

Cost of the Replication Portfolio = - $8 + 0.4 * $40 = $8

Portfolio value if stock ends at 70:

B + ∂ x 70 = 20

Portfolio Value if stock ends at 20:

B + ∂ x 20 = 0

B = -8;  ∂ = 0.40

Borrow $8 at Risk-free rate and buy 0.4 shares of Stock

Call Price: $8

Option Price Dynamics
16WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

Strike Price from Current Price

Expiration Period

Expected Volatility

Current Price

Strike Price

C
al

l O
pt

io
n

P
ri

ce

Current Price

Days until Expiration
03090180270

T
im

e
V

al
u

e

Implied Volatility

T
im

e
V

al
u

e

Option and Leverage

Investment Purchase Price Final Value Gain % Gain

Stock 40 70 +30 +75%

Call @ 50 8 20 +12 +150%

WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG 17

This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-SA

Investment Purchase Price Final Value Loss % Loss

Stock 40 20 -20 -50%

Call @ 50 8 0 -8 -100%

Situation – Speculative Itch

18WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

XLE Jan 2022 Call @ Strike 55

ETF rose 130% from bottom

Call rose 1375% from bottom

Chart Source: Fidelity Research

X
L

E
 M

a
rk

e
t P

ri
ce

C
a

ll P
rice

 (strike
 5

5, Ja
n 2

02
2

)

Mimic Index Annuity
Amount to Invest: $40K

SPY Price: $400

Risk-free Annual Interest Rate: 2%

Guaranteed Rate of Return: 0%

SPY 400 Call: $20

19WWW.BETTERINVESTING.ORG

Ordinary Portfolio

Buy 100 SPY shares for $40,000

100% market participation in
upside and downside

IA-like Portfolio

Buy Zero-coupon bond for $39,200

Buy 40 SPY 400 Calls for $800